## 503650584 01/15/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3697219 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HEE KENG CHUA	07/16/2014
BOON KHIAN CHING	07/16/2014
YONG JIANG	07/16/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V.		
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 5		
City:	EINDHOVEN		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	5656 AE		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14905297

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (914)332-0615

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 914-945-6000

**Email:** debbie.henn@philips.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIPS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & STANDARD

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MANOR, NEW YORK 10510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2013P00637WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHLEEN A. ASHER
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen A. Asher/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2013P00637WOUS\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503650584 REEL: 037496 FRAME: 0871

and assign, and transfer a place of business at H	the entire and exclusive ri igh Tech Campus 5,5656	- •	
was filed on	/us on, hav	ving a Serial No. mal Application No. PCT/EP2014	
therewith, based thereof provisionals divisions, o	n, or claiming priority ther continuations, continuation	efrom including, but not limited to,	s, and extensions thereof, and the right to
			any and all foreign countries to issue d that of its successors, assigns, and
extent. Upon request at legal proceedings include	the expense of the Assign ling patent prosecution act	ee, I/we agree to execute all papers lons and infringement actions, and	right, title, and interest to the fullest at take all rightful oaths, testify in all do all other such acts which may be oing invention or for perfecting title
I/We certify that I/we h	ave the full right to convey	the above rights.	
16/7/2014	(sign name here) (print name here)	Man-	
16/7/2014 Date 16/7/2014	(print name here)	Hee Keng CHUA	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Boon Khian CHING	, Assignor

Page 1 of 1

, Assignor